D
W
/R
SS
Cy
lin
de
rs

6.3
Bimba Double-Wall® Cylinders
How to Order
The Model Number for Double-Wall® cylinders consists of three alphanumeric clusters. These designate product type, bore
size and stroke length, and options (options are written in the following order: rod end options, and special options with
extra extension last). Mounting kits must be ordered as a separate item, and are shown with their respective bore sizes
starting on page 6.6. Please refer to the charts below for an example of model number DWC-1710-2V. This is a 1-1/2" bore,
10" stroke, Double-Wall cushioned cylinder with a small male one piece rod end and high temperature option.
DWC - 17 10 - 2 V
17 - 1½"
31 - 2"
50 - 2½"
83 - 3¼"
125 - 4"
BORE SIZE
G – Polymer Grease Lubrication
DPX.XX – Dual Piston
(see page 6.11 (specify stop
length) for details)
V – High Temperature Seals
(300˚F Maximum)
EEX.XX – Extra Rod Extension
(Add to end of model number)
AXX – Alternate Cushion Screw
Locations (Locations Available:
2 and 3 for head end, 6 and 7
for cap end) See dimensional
drawing of cylinder for port
locations
SR – Stainless Steel Rod
OPTIONS
0.5 - ½"
1 - 1"
2 - 2"
2.5 - 2½"
Etc.
STROKE
LENGTH
DOUBLE-WALL TYPE
DW - Double Acting
DWC - Double Acting, Cushions Both Ends
DWF - Double Acting, Front Head Cushion
DWR - Double Acting, Rear Cushion
DWD - Double Acting, Double Rod End
DWDC - Double Acting, Double Rod End,
Cushions Both Ends
DWDS - Double Acting, Double Rod End,
Cushion One End
DWM (C, F, R) - Double Acting, Magnetic Position
Sensing (Cushion Optional)
DWDM (C, F, R) - Double Rod End, Magnetic Position
Sensing (Cushion Optional)
DW(M)N (C, F, R) - Nose Mount, 1-1/2" and 2" Bores
Only (Cushion and Magnet
Optional)
DWD(M)N (C, F, R) - Nose Mount, Double Rod End,
1-1/2" and 2" Bores Only (Cushion
and Magnet Optional)
2 – Small Male, One Piece
2S – Small Male Stud (Rolled Threads)
1 – Large Male, One Piece
4 – Female Threads
4C – Small Male, One Piece, Coarse Thread (1½", 2" & 2½" Bores Only)
5C – Large Male, One Piece, Coarse Thread (1½", 2" & 2½" Bores Only)
NT – No Threads
ROD END STYLE
(See page 6.5 for dimensions)
Bimba Double-Wall® Cylinders

Bimba Double-Wall® Cylinders
6.13
How to Order Repair Parts & Kits
Basic DW
Series
Basic DWD
Series
* Used in most
mounting kits and on
all 3¼" and 4" bore
basic cylinders.
* Used on all 3-1/4"
and 4" bore basic
cylinders.
Individual Repair Parts and Kits are listed on page 6.14. When ordering, indicate the quantity desired,
the part number or kit designation, and the cylinder model number on which the part is to be used. For
example, a Cushion Adjusting Screw for a 1-1/2" bore, 10" stroke, Double-Wall cylinder, Cushioned
Both Ends, and a Small Male One Piece Rod End, would be ordered as follows:
Quantity Part or Kit Number Model Number
1 P-15 DWC-1710-2
A Basic Repair Kit for the same cylinder would be: 1 K-B DWC-1710-2
See page 6.14 for Repair Parts and page 6.4 for Repair Kits Pricing.
*
*
Bimba Double-Wall® Cylinders
6.14
Repair Parts List
No. Part Description
Quantity by Model Type
DW DWF DWR DWC DWD DWDF DWDC
P-1 Rod 1 1 1
P-2 Piston 1 1 1
P-3 Piston Seal 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
P-4 Piston Bearing Ring 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
P-5 Free Thread Nut* 1 1 1
P-6 Free Thread Ring* 4 4 4
P-8 O-Ring (Free Thread)* 1 1 1
P-9 Rod Seal* 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
P-10 Cushion Seal* 1 1 2 1 2
P-11 Cushion Sleeve (Head End)* 1 1
P-12 Cushion Sleeve (Cap End)* 1
P-13 Cushion B/U Washer* 1 1 2 1 2
P-14 Cushion Retaining Ring* 1 1 2 1 2
P-15 Cushion Adjusting Screw 1 1 2 1 2
P-18 O-Ring (Cushion Screws)* 1 1 2 1 2
P-19 Tie-Tube 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
P-20 Stainless Steel Body 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
P-21 Head 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
P-22 Cap 1 1 1 1
P-23 O-Ring (Stainless Steel Body) 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
P-24 Wave Spring 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
P-25 Retaining Ring (Tie-Tube) 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
P-26 Rod Wiper (w/o Bushing)* 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
P-27 Rod Wiper Bushing Assembly* 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
P-28 Spacer 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
P-29 Retaining Plate 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
P-30 Screw (Ret. Plate) 4 4 4 4 8 8 8
P-43 Cushion Sleeve 1 1 2
P-58 Piston/Rod Assembly 1 1 1 1
HT-99-7CC Lubrication 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Mag-G-3CC Polymer Grease Lubricant 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
* Parts and kits that are common to multiple bore sizes, which are available in two sizes: 1-1/2", 2", 2-1/2" bores
are designated as –S. 3-1/4", 4" bores are designated as –L.
Repair Kits
Basic Repair Kit (K-B-_) Includes:
P-25 Retaining Ring (Tie-Tube) 2
P-23 O-ring 2
P-24 Wave Spring 1
P-3 Piston Seal 2
P-4 Piston Bearing Ring 1
DWD Basic Repair Kit (K-D-_) Includes:
P-25 Retaining Ring (Tie-Tube) 2
P-23 O-ring 2

SteelCylinders
6.17
How to Order
All product is sold F.O.B. shipping point. Prices are subject to change without notice.
Bore Size
1-1/2"
2"
2-1/2"
3-1/4"
4"
5"
6"
8"
Option Notes:
Option (B) Bumpers and Option (FC)
Cushions are not a valid combination.
Option (B) Bumpers and Option (P) Prox.
Switches are not a valid combination.
If Option (B) and Option (V) are ordered in combination,
the standard Bumper material will be used in bore
sizes 5, 6, and 8".
Option (M) Magnetic Piston and Option (V) High
Temperature Seals should be specified for chemical
compatibility requirements only. The piston magnet
is nitrile based, hence the temperature rating
remains at 200 degrees F.
Mounting Styles
MXO - Tapped Both Ends
MXF - Tapped Front
MXR - Tapped Rear
MP2 - Clevis Rear
MP4 - Pivot Rear
Options
B - Bumpers1
FC - Fixed Cushions5
KK3 - Female Rod Thread2
M - Magnetic Piston5
NT - Non-threaded Rod5
P - Prox. Switch Both Ends5
TW - Piston Bearing Strip3 5
SP - 303 Stainless Steel Piston5
U - USDA Approved Options4
V - High Temperature Seals
EE - Extra Rod Extension
Stroke
4 = 4"
(0 - 24")
List Prices
1 Bumper adds 1/4" to overall length in bores 1-1/2" to 4". Bumper adds 1/2" in bores 5" to 8".
2 Other rod ends available upon request. See page 6.21.
3 Standard with Stainless Piston Option.
4 USDA Approved option includes an external wiper as required by the USDA. The cylinder rod length will automatically increase by the amount
required to accommodate the seal retaining bracket. See page 6.20.